

### Regionwise MV. Revenue Collected during 2017-18 (Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No	Name of the Region	Target for 2017-18	Prog. Colln. up to Mar'18	Prev. year collection up to Mar'17	%of growth over 2016-17
<b>Central Zone</b>					
1	Balasore	6784.00	<b>7840.71</b>	8511.08	-8
2	BBSR-I	15486.00	<b>20133.42</b>	12523.04	61
3	BBSR-II	6357.00	<b>7132.21</b>	4732.48	51
4	Bhadrak	2792.00	<b>3674.67</b>	2130.66	72
5	Chandikhole	5633.00	<b>6462.49</b>	4680.09	38
6	Cuttack	10437.00	<b>12303.39</b>	8657.72	42
7	Jagatsinghpur	2146.00	<b>2432.22</b>	1653.74	47
8	Jajpur	1811.00	<b>2129.78</b>	1283.37	66
9	Kendrapara	1439.00	<b>1896.94</b>	1070.40	77
10	Mayurbhanj	5756.00	<b>5912.18</b>	6800.75	-13
11	Nayagarh	1682.00	<b>1975.93</b>	1179.31	68
12	Puri	1883.00	<b>2296.43</b>	1558.56	47
	<b>Sub Total (CZ)</b>	<b>62206.00</b>	<b>74190.37</b>	<b>54781.20</b>	<b>35</b>
<b>North Zone</b>					
13	Angul	4976.00	<b>5507.79</b>	4032.13	37
14	Bargarh	4384.00	<b>4709.14</b>	5819.52	-19
15	Bolangir	2378.00	<b>3632.60</b>	1953.16	86
16	Deogarh	622.00	<b>599.17</b>	350.07	71
17	Dhenkanal	1939.00	<b>2201.21</b>	1501.44	47
18	Jharsuguda	4329.00	<b>4154.58</b>	3658.23	14
19	Keonjhar	6993.00	<b>7389.06</b>	5626.99	31
20	Rourkela	6445.00	<b>6736.35</b>	5590.39	20
21	Sambalpur	4971.00	<b>6077.88</b>	4078.14	49
22	Subarnapaur	986.00	<b>1092.27</b>	677.29	61
23	Sudergarh	3661.00	<b>3968.77</b>	2827.64	40
24	Talcher	1970.00	<b>2162.86</b>	1423.32	52
	<b>Sub Total (NZ)</b>	<b>43654.00</b>	<b>48231.68</b>	<b>37538.32</b>	<b>28</b>
<b>South Zone</b>					
25	Bhanjanagar	988.00	<b>1179.56</b>	704.52	67
26	Boudh	365.00	<b>499.46</b>	287.39	74
27	Gajapati	547.00	<b>624.36</b>	363.96	72
28	Ganjam	7243.00	<b>7946.74</b>	11835.26	-33
29	Kalahandi	2511.00	<b>3264.74</b>	1923.40	70
30	Koraput	3361.00	<b>3812.54</b>	2630.89	45
31	Malkangiri	848.00	<b>830.85</b>	536.62	55
32	Nawarangpur	1265.00	<b>1542.71</b>	963.29	60
33	Nuapada	777.00	<b>918.25</b>	549.84	67
34	Phulbani	802.00	<b>901.67</b>	671.05	34
35	Rayagada	1909.00	<b>2011.53</b>	2121.28	-5
	<b>Sub Total (SZ)</b>	<b>20616.00</b>	<b>23532.41</b>	<b>22587.50</b>	<b>4</b>
	STA Colln	3124.00	<b>3068.10</b>	2905.75	6
	NP Share	5400.00	<b>5437.12</b>	4918.25	11
	<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>135000.00</b>	<b>154459.68</b>	<b>122731.01</b>	<b>26</b>